02/12/13 ORYX CUP U.I.M. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP ~ DOHA, QATAR
2 MILE COURSE 34 MILE RACE  4-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL

FAST RACE  QUAL

ID-NUM  U-NUM  BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL.  LAP AVE. PTS.
200706 1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) MISS MADISON INC. DAVID, STEVE 143864 141312 120963 100
2007-17 95 SPIRIT OF QATAR (2) BROWN, NATE BROWN, KIP 142177 133.449 080
200001 5 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) PORTER, TED SHANE, JIMMY 141.262 140020 120032 070
1992102 9 JONES RACING (2) JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 140061 135051  118.203 060
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) SCHUMACHER, BILLY KELLY, J. MICHAEL 137.965  135.371 050
200721 21 SNOQUALMIE CASINO (1) GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING PERKING, BRIAN 137101 120.502 040
199302 11 PETERS & MAY (3) RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY 135211 121.679 030
1998-99 100 LELAND UNLIMITED (1) LELAND UNLIMITED MALLOW, RYAN 129510  95.226 000
1990-10 57 FEDCO EVANS BROTHERS RACING EVANS, MARK 117134 113.974 000
ID-NUM  U-NUM HEAT1  SPEED  HEAT2  SPEED HEAT3 ~ SPEED HEAT4  SPEED  FINAL SPEED  POINTS  FINISH
2000-01 5 A2-300 132999  B3-225(6) 100391  B1-400 138406  A1-400 128631  F1-400 114684 1695 01
1992102 9 B1-400 133114 A1-400 132022  B3225 119688  A3-225 116471 F2-300 104741 1610 02
200706 1 A1-400 136.035  B1-400 138948  B2300  138.157  A2-300 125444  F3-225(9) 96417 1825 03
2007-17 95 B4-169(2) = 93.091  A3-225(5)  91.398 A1-400 130673  B1-400 117.700  FX-S(12) 1274 04
2011-88 37 B2-300 124843 A2-300 119574  A2300 116304 BX-DQ(8) 87427  FX-S(i1) 0950 05
1990-10 57 B3-225 110574  B2-300 104838 A3225  109.932  B2-300 108653  FX-DQ(13) 1050 06
1998-99 100 A4-169 83725  BX-F(7) AX-S(7) A4-169 93442 FX-F(10) 0338 07
200721 21 A3-225 119.398  AX-F4) W/D 0265 08
199302 11 AX-S(1) AX-DQ(3) W/D 0030 09
1) U-1177? 7) U-100 12) ENGINE PROBLEMS
2) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR CUTTING OFF THE U-37 8) 1 LAP PENALTY JUMPING GUN 13) WENT OUTSIDE THE COURSE MARKERS, ALSO
DNF
3) WENT OVER THE TOP OF THE U-21 IN TURN , 0 POINTS FOR FLAGRANT FUEL VIOLATION S) DID NOT START

1LAP 2 CAUSING A HEAT STOPPAGE 9) 1 LAP PENALTY - NO OVERLAP ON THE F) DID NOT FINISH
4) BOAT DAMAGED IN COLLISON WITH THE U-11 U-5 ON THE BACKSTRETCH DQ) DISQUALIFIED
5) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN 10) U-100

6) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR MAKING CONTACT WITH THEU-1 ~ 11) WITHDREW AS TRAILER BOAT



ID-NUM

2007-06
2000-01
2011-88
1992-102
2007-17
1990-10
1994-01
1988-06
1987-00
2000-100

ID-NUM

2007-06
2000-01
2011-88
2007-17
1990-10
1994-01
1992-102
1987-00
1988-06
2000-100

U-NUM

37

95
57
11
22
14
100

U-NUM

37
95
57
11
9
14
22
100

06/02/2013 BIG WAKE WEEKEND  FOLSOM, CA
2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

BOAT NAME

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
PERFORMANCE CHEVROLET
TEAM RED DOT

SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)

FEDCO

PETERS & MAY (1)

ROCKY MOUNT. WINDOW TINT
TOYOTA

CENTRAL COAST AIRBRUSH (1)

BOAT NAME

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
PERFORMANCE CHEVROLET
SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)

FEDCO

PETERS & MAY (1)

TEAM RED DOT

TOYOTA

ROCKY MOUNT. WINDOW TINT
CENTRAL COAST AIRBRUSH (1)

1) FUEL PUMP WIRED BACKWARDS

2) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR PASSING SCORE UP BUOY EARLY
3) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN
4)

HULL DAMAGE - W/D

OWNER

MISS MADISON INC.
PORTER, TED
SCHUMACHER, BILLY
JONES, MIKE & LORI
BROWN, NATE

EVANS BROTHERS RACING
RANEY, SCOTT

WEBSTER, STEVE
LECKRONE, JAY

LELAND UNLIMITED
HEAT1 SPEED HEAT2
B1-400  131.908 B5-127(2)
A1-400  138.226 B1-400
A2-300 136385 A2-300
A3-225 131195 A4-169
A4-169 116974 B2-300
B3-225 118.123 A3-225
B2-300 130.575 A1-400
B4-169 112.390 B4-169
B5-127 105558 A5-127
AX-S(1) B3-225

DRIVER

DAVID, STEVE
SHANE, JIMMY

KELLY, J. MICHAEL
ZIMMERMAN, JON
BROWN, KIP

EVANS, MARK

THOMPSON, TOMMY

WEBSTER, MIKE

HOPP, GREG

MALLOW, RYAN

SPEED

96.625

128.654
127.621
123.671
120.628
125.025
134.671
113.974
114.512
115.866

HEAT 3

B1-400
A1-400
A3-225
A2-300
B3-225
B2-300

SPEED

127.715
133.584
118.090
127.471
121.615
122.390

A5-127(3) 96.845

A4-169
B4-169
AX-S(4)

108.715
112.968

5) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR ENCROACHMENT ON 37

S) DID NOT START
F) DID NOT FINISH
DQ) DISQUALIFIED

QUAL.

150.441
148.071
142.574
142.048
139.426
135.769
132.489
131.921
C.0.

C.0.

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169
F5-127
F6-095
F7-071(5)

FAST
LAP

144.450
141.176
140.359
136.252
132.073
126.838
126.767
121.071
120.443
120.282

SPEED  POINTS FINISH

133.425
130.316
123.017
119.570
115.471
107.971
104.751

1427
1580
1120
0913
0861
0845
0958
0507
0423
0225

RACE
AVE.

122.894
132.295
125.501
113.319
124.318
118.158
116.460

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

QUAL
PTS.

100
080
070
060
050
040
000
000
000
000



ID-NUM

1987-00
1990-10
2000-01
2000-100
2011-88
1988-06
2007-06
1994-01
2007-17
1992-102

U-NUM

14
57

100
37
22

11
95
9

07/07/2013

BOAT NAME

CENTURION RACING
FEDCO

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
LELAND UNLIMITED (2)

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)
MISS BROADWAY TAVERN (2)
OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
PETERS & MAY (1)

SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)

TEAM RED DOT

INDIANA GOVERNOR'S CUP  MADISON, IN
2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP RELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

OWNER

LECKRONE, JAY

EVANS BROTHERS RACING
PORTER, TED

LELAND UNLIMITED
SCHUMACHER, BILLY
WEBSTER, STEVE

MISS MADISON INC.
RANEY, SCOTT

BROWN, NATE

JONES, MIKE & LORI

RACE CANCELLED DUE TO HIGH WATER ON THE OHIO RIVER

FAST RACE
DRIVER QUAL. LAP AVE.
HOPP, GREG
EVANS, MARK
SHANE, JIMMY

MALLOW, RYAN
KELLY, J. MICHAEL
WEBSTER, MIKE
DAVID, STEVE
THOMPSON, TOMMY
BROWN, KIP
ZIMMERMAN, JON

. PITS WERE UNDER WATER.

QUAL
PTS.



7/14/2013 APBA GOLD CUP  DETROIT, M
2.72 MILE COURSE  4-4 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAPFINAL  57.12 MILE RACE

FAST RACE  QUAL

ID-NUM  U-NUM  BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL. LAP AVE. PTS.
2007-06 1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) MISS MADISON INC. DAVID, STEVE 161.730 154.469  128.343 100
2000-01 5 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) PORTER, TED SHANE, JIMMY 161.126 155.177  133.359 080
1992-102 9 TEAM RED DOT JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 155.933 151,262  121.060 070
1994-01 11 PETERS & MAY (1) RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY 148.070 140.956  131.254 040
1987-00 14 JARVIS FIRE & WATER REPAIR (5) LECKRONE, JAY HOPP, GREG 144.822 139.942 030
1988-06 22 ROOSTERTAIL 55 WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE 145.273 143.801 030
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) SCHUMACHER, BILLY KELLY, J. MICHAEL 151.466 147.172 060
1990-10 57 FEDCO EVANS BROTHERS RACING EVANS, MARK 148.190 138.189 050
2007-17 95 SPIRIT OF QATAR (2) BROWN, NATE BROWN, KIP 130.000 150.741  129.082 000
2000-100 100 JARVIS PROPERTIES RESTORATION (2) LELAND UNLIMITED MALLOW, RYAN c.o. 142.624 000
ID-NUM U-NUM  HEAT1 SPEED HEAT 2 SPEED HEAT 3 SPEED HEAT 4 SPEED FINAL SPEED POINTS FINISH
2007-17 95 A5-127(2)  91.254 B1-400 141897  A2-300 138.181  B1-400 145.978  F1-400 145.707 1627 01
1992-102 9 B4-169(3)  116.968  A3-225 142,957  B1-400 147334  A3-225 143.480  F2-300 144,885 1389 02
1994-01 11 B2-300 132.422  B2-300 132.380  B3-225 134960  B3-225 134.237  F3-225 124575 1315 03
2007-06 1 B3-225(3)  117.615  B4-169(5) 111195  A1-400 151154  A1-400 149.353  F4-169(8)  122.841 1463 04
2000-01 5 A1-400 146.688  A1-400 144949  AX-DQ-50(7) 152.090  A2-300 146.963  F5-127 102.426 1257 05
1988-06 22 B1-400 134.655 ~ A4-169 128.743  B4-169 129.260 = B2-300  138.947  FX-F(9) 1068 06
2011-88 37 A3-225(1)  111.876  A2-300 143.232  B2-300 142,058  A4-169  135.018 1054 07
1987-00 14 A2-300 130461  B3-225 129.910  A4-119(6) 84.091 B4-169  128.762 0843 08
1990-10 57 A4-169(1) 102542  A5-127 124,158  A3-225 133.167  A5-127  126.827 0698 09
2000-100 100 BX-DQ(4) 0000 DQ
1) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN 6) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR ILLEGAL LANE S) DID NOT START
2) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPED GUN, 1 LAP CHANGE 50 POINT PENALTY F) DID NOT FINISH

PENALLTY FOR MISSING 2 BUOYS 7) N2 VIOLATION, 50 POINT PENALTY FOR DQ) DISQUALIFIED
3) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR DISLODGING A BUOY AN [LLEGAL LANE CHANGE
4) FLIPPED 8) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR ENCROACHMENT

5) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR BEARING OUT 9) AIR DIFUSER FAILED



7/28/2013 LAMB WESTON COLUMBIA CUP  TRI-CITIES, WA
2.5 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 35 MILE RACE

FAST RACE QUAL

ID-NUM U-NUM BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL.  LAP AVE. PTS.
2007-06 1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) MISS MADISON INC. DAVID, STEVE 158.766  149.688  146.639 100
1992-102 9 TEAM RED DOT JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 155.089  142.927 138580 080
2007-17 95  SPIRIT OF QATAR (2) BROWN, NATE BROWN, KIP 154.424 147729 070
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) SCHUMACHER, BILLY KELLY, J. MICHAEL 151.778 144615 060
2000-01 5 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) PORTER, TED SHANE, JIMMY 151.339 149531  147.102 050
1994-01 11 PETERS & MAY (1) RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY 150.155  143.318 040
1990-10 57 FEDCO EVANS BROTHERS RACING EVANS, MARK 148.109  141.280 030
1987-00 14 MISSDIJULIO (2) LECKRONE, JAY HOPP, GREG 147.087  140.145 030
2007-21 21 GOFAST TURN LEFT RACING GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING PERKING, BRIAN 143.633 145607 124.831 030
1988-06 22 PAYNE WEST INSURANCE WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE 130.000  139.372 000
2000-100 100  CENTRAL COAST AIRBRUSH (1) LELAND UNLIMITED MALLOW/STOCKTON 130.000  130.374 000
ID-NUM U-NUM BOAT NAME HEAT1 SPEED  HEAT2 SPEED  HEAT3 SPEED  FINAL SPEED  POINTS FINISH
2007-06 1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) B1-400  148.313  Al-400 142.222  A2-300 147.869  F1-400 147654 1600 01
2000-01 5 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) A1-400 145172  B1-400 147.377  A1-400 148,670  F2-300 147179 1550 02
1992-102 9 TEAM RED DOT A2-300  142.351  A2-300 139.456  A3-225 137557  F3-225 136505 1130 03
1990-10 57 FEDCO A3-225 138217  A4-169 134265  B3-225 140934  F4-169 135421 0818 04
1994-01 11 PETERS & MAY (1) A4-169  128.303  A3-225 135242  B2-300 142134 F5-127 125413 0861 05
2007-21 21 GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING F6-095 116.873 0646 06
2007-17 95  SPIRIT OF QATAR (2) B2-300 145822  B2-300 140.043  B1-400 144378  F7071(5) 111222 1141 07
1987-00 14 MISSDIJULIO (2) B4-169  128.152  B4-169 134234  A5-127(4) 97914  C2-000 138.140 0495 08
1988-06 22 PAYNE WEST INSURANCE B5-127  108.128  A5-127 125718 B4-169 131552 C3-000 137.878 0423 09
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) B3-225 143438  BX-DQ(3) 0285 10
2000-100 100  CENTRAL COAST AIRBRUSH (1) BX-S(1) AX-DQ(2)  111.938  BX-DQ(3) 0000  DNF
2007-21 21 GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING A5-127 125353  B3-225 136.331  A4-169 128.028  C1-000 142.492

1) ESCAPE HATCH OPENED APPROCHING THE START LINE 5) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING SCORE UP BUOY EARLY
2) FLAGRANT FUEL VIOLATION S) DID NOT START
3) BOAT FLIPPED F) DID NOT FINISH
4) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR ENCHROACHMENT DQ) DISQUALIFIED



08/04/2013 ALBERT LEE CUP  SEATTLE, WA

2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIM 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

FAST RACE  QUAL

ID-NUM  U-NUM  BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL.  LAP AVE. PTS.
2007-06 1 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) MISS MADISON INC. DAVID, STEVE 152229 145639  138.863 100
200717 95 SPIRIT OF QATAR (2) BROWN, NATE BROWN, KIP 149.031  155.256  127.984 080
2000-01 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) PORTER, TED SHANE, JIMMY 148837  152.636 070
1992-102 TEAM RED DOT JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 147501  139.773 114296 060
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) SCHUMACHER, BILLY KELLY, J. MICHAEL 143595 144633  131.872 000
200721 21 ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING PERKING, BRIAN 141437 139553 050
199401 11 PETERS & MAY (1) RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY 140487 136.695 040
1988-06 22 PERFORMANCE TOOLS WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE 137.346 128417 122767 030
1996-100 48 SNOQUALMIE CASINO (2) GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING NILSEN, JAMIE 137.184 130894 114119 030
1987-00 14 MISS DI JULIO (2) LECKRONE, JAY HOPP, GREG 134.738 030
1990-10 57 FEDCO EVANS BROTHERS RACING EVANS, MARK 130.000  142.664 000
ID-NUM  U-NUM  BOAT NAME HEAT1  SPEED HEAT2  SPEED HEAT3  SPEED  FINAL SPEED  POINTS FINISH
2000-01 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) BX-S(3) A1-400 140530  A2-300 145746  F1-400 142874 1170 01
2007-06 OH BOY! OBERTO (10) A1-400 140.816  B1-400 135145  B1-400  139.004  F2-300 139.924 1600 02
200717 95 SPIRIT OF QATAR (2) B4-169(2) 101749  A2-300 136.885  A1-400  146.208  F3-225 133441 1174 03
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) A2-300 137.799  B2-300 130.612  A4-169 135889  F4-169 127.075 0938 04
1992102 9 TEAM RED DOT F5-127 124918 0839 05
1988-06 22 PERFORMANCE TOOLS B1-400 124615  B4-169 117.461 ~ B5-127 123450  F6-095 124621 0821 06
1996-100 48 SNOQUALMIE CASINO (2) B2-300 123880  B3-225 123186 B4-169 124294  F7-071 100056 0795 07
1990-10 57 FEDCO A4-169 128690  A3-225 132047 A3-225 136763  C3-000(4) 97.579 0619 08
1994-01 11 PETERS & MAY (1) A5-127 111.817  A4-169 129136 B3-225 126465  CX-000(4) 0561 09
200721 21 ALBERT LEE APPLIANCE A3-225 130022  A5-127(4) 94717  A5127 133552  C2-000 128991 0529 10
1987-00 14 MISS DI JULIO (2) AX-S(1) AX-S (1) 0030 11
1992102 9 TEAM RED DOT B3-225(2) 104027  B5-127(5) 95641  B2-300 134763  C1-000 135.317

BROKEN PROP BLADE DURING TESTING - HULL DAMAGE S) DID NOT START

1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN F) DID NOT FINISH

DQ) DISQUALIFIED

1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING SCORE UP BUOY
1 LAP PENALTY FOR ENCROACHMENT,
1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING SCORE UP BUOY

1)
2)
3) BLEEDER BAND PROBLEM
4)
5)



ID-NUM

2000-01
2007-06
2011-88
2007-17
1998-99
1994-01
1988-06
1990-10
1992-102
1987-00

ID-NUM

2000-01
2007-06
2007-17
1990-10
2011-88
1994-01
1987-00
1998-99
1988-06

U-NUM

37
95
100
11
22
57

14

U-NUM

95
57
37
11
14
100
22

9/01/2013 DIAMOND CUP

COEUR D ALENE, ID

2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIM 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

BOAT NAME

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
OH BOY! OBERTO (10)

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)

MISS SAHARA PIZZA
PETERS & MAY (1)

PAYNE WEST INSURANCE
FEDCO

TEAM RED DOT

MISS DI JULIO (2)

BOAT NAME

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)
FEDCO

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)
PETERS & MAY (1)

MISS DI JULIO (2)

MISS SAHARA PIZZA

PAYNE WEST INSURANCE

THREW PROP WHILE QUALIFYING/WITHDREW

u-22

THREW PROP
U-22 SCRATCH

1)
2)
3)
4) U-100
5)
6)

OWNER DRIVER
PORTER, TED SHANE, JIMMY
MISS MADISON INC. DAVID, STEVE
SCHUMACHER, BILLY KELLY, J. MICHAEL
BROWN, NATE BROWN, KIP
LELAND UNLIMITED WARREN, DAVID
RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY
WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE
EVANS BROTHERS RACING EVANS/ROBERTSON
JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON
LECKRONE, JAY HOPP, GREG
HEAT1 SPEED HEAT2 SPEED  HEAT3  SPEED
AL-400  127.222  B1-400 132515 B1-400  129.015
B1-400  138.683  A2:300 125002  AX-S(5)
B3225 129936 A3225 115334 B2-300  125.138
A3-225 118275 A4-169 104324 B4-169  100.108
B2-300 132744  A1-400 135635 AL1-400  125.581
A2-300 124540  B2-300 118772  B3-225  120.365
A4-169 110327  BX-S(3) A2-300  112.692
A5-127 105245  BX-S(4) A3-225  108.721
B4-169  122.683  BX-F(2) BX-S(6)

7) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN

8) FLAGRENT FUEL FLOW

S) DID NOT START

F) DID NOT FINISH

DQ) DISQUALIFIED

FAST RACE  QUAL
QUAL.  LAP AVE. PTS.
147.124 144767 130103 100
146797 142.090 080
142399 140872 119614 070
142177 137.923 123567 060
139.933  115.286 050
137.756  129.949 121704 040
134657  131.921 030
132.909  119.874  108.239 030
) 000
co. 115.662 000
FINAL SPEED  POINTS FINISH
F1-400 131.117 1700 01
F2-300 128220 1080 02
F3-225 124298 1035 03
F4-169 110487 0762 04
F5-127(7) 103230 1297 05
FX-DQ(8)  122.663 0865 06
0469 07
0402 08
0199 09



ID-NUM

2007-06
2000-01
2007-17
2011-88
1990-10
1994-01
1987-00
1988-06
1998-99

ID-NUM

2000-01
1994-01
1987-00
2007-06
2007-17
1988-06
2011-88
1990-10
1998-99

U-NUM

95
37
57
11
14
22
100

U-NUM

5
11
14
1
95
22
37
57
100

BOAT NAME

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)
FEDCO

PETERS & MAY (1)

MISS DI JULIO (2)

BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS
LELAND UNLIMITED (1)

BOAT NAME

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
PETERS & MAY (1)

MISS DI JULIO (2)

OH BOY! OBERTO (10)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (2)

BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS
MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)
FEDCO

LELAND UNLIMITED (1)

THREW PROP IN TESTING/WITHDREW

U-100

1 MINUTE PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN

1)
2)
3) FLAGRANT FUEL VIOLATION
4)

OWNER

MISS MADISON INC.
PORTER, TED

BROWN, NATE
SCHUMACHER, BILLY
EVANS BROTHERS RACING
RANEY, SCOTT
LECKRONE, JAY
WEBSTER, STEVE

LELAND UNLIMITED
HEAT1  SPEED  HEAT2
AL-400 141871  A2:300
A2300 135656  B4-169
A3-225  132.332  B2-300
B1-400 149364  Al-400
B2-300 146527  B1-400
B3-225 138217  B3-225
B4-169 137.974  AX-DQ(3)
WID(1)
AX-S(2) AX-S(2)

S) DID NOT START

F) DID NOT FINISH

DQ) DISQUALIFIED

DRIVER

DAVID, STEVE
SHANE, JIMMY
BROWN, KIP

KELLY, J. MICHAEL
EVANS, MARK
THOMPSON, TOMMY
HOPP, GREG
WEBSTER, MIKE
WARREN, DAVID

SPEED  HEAT3
152408  B1-400
120949 A2-300
134694  A3-225
155.004  AL-400
146131 B2-300
130938  B3-225
137218 -~ AX-W/D
w/D

09/15/2013 BAYFAIR  SAN DIEGO, CA
2.5 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 35 MILE RACE

SPEED

148.440
130.483
130.002
136.138
145.945
135.062

QUAL.

161.571
160.895
158.111
157.290
149.650
146.713
146.082
141.349
130.000

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-225(4)
FX-DQ(3)
FX-F

FAST
LAP

156.734
153.764
148.529
141.280

141.037
138.327
141.037

SPEED

145.756
132.657
126.587
124.293
140.508

RACE  QUAL
AVE. PTS.
137.645 100
146.837 080
144326 070
060
050
130110 040
125540 030
030
000
POINTS  FINISH
1580 01
1109 02
1005 03
1469 04
1070 05
0705 06
0229 07
0050 08
0000 DNS



